



Humber Teaching

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Request **20 159**

Our Reference: FOI 20 159 / AA / LB / PB
Name:
Date: 1 October 2020
Address:

Dear Gary

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Can you provide details of your current financial ledger system supplier : examples such as "Oracle", "One Advanced" or "Integra"?

[Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust \("the Trust"\) use Oracle SBS.](#)

Can you provide details if your current financial ledger system also delivers procurement services?

[Yes, Oracle SBS includes procurement.](#)

Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?

[The contract ends in 2023, with an option to extend for 2 years.](#)

Who is the main point of contact for this contract and their title and contact details?

[Annette Clough, Financial Controller, \[Annette.clough@nhs.net\]\(mailto:Annette.clough@nhs.net\)](#)

Which board member has responsibility for the finance department and their title and contact details?

[Peter Beckwith, Director of Finance, \[HNF-TR.ContactUs@nhs.net\]\(mailto:HNF-TR.ContactUs@nhs.net\)](#)

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

